Compact with a large flow
capacity
Dimensions (W x H x D)…�45 x 95 x 45
(Grommet)
C: 1.7 dm3/(s·bar)
(Passage 2 R 3)
A single valve with 6 valve functions
(Universal porting type)

3-Port/Poppet Type
VT315 Series
How to Order
Electrical entry
Grommet, Conduit, DIN terminal,
Conduit terminal
Coil rated voltage 100, 200 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 24 VDC
Allowable voltage fluctuation –15 to +10% of the rated voltage
Apparent power∗3 AC
Inrush
50 Hz 36 VA
60 Hz 28 VA
Holding
50 Hz 20 VA
60 Hz 16 VA
Power consumption∗3 DC 6 to 7 W
Type of actuation Direct operated type 2-position single solenoid
Fluid Air
Operating pressure range 0 to 1.0 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperatures –5 to 60°C (No freezing. Refer to “Best Pneumatics No.1.”)
Max. operating frequency 10 Hz
Response time∗1 30 ms or less (at 0.5 MPa)
Lubrication Not required (Use turbine oil Class 1 ISO VG32 if lubricating.)
Manual override Non-locking push type
Impact/Vibration resistance∗2 150/50 m/s2
Enclosure Dustproof
Port size
02 1 4
G Grommet, Lead wire length 300 mm
H Grommet, Lead wire length 600 mm
C Conduit
D DIN terminal
DO DIN terminal, Without connector
T Conduit terminal
TL*1 Terminal with indicator light
DL DIN terminal with indicator light
DOL
DIN terminal with indicator light,
Without connector
Coil rated voltage
For other rated voltages,
please contact SMC.
1 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
2 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
3 110 VAC 50/60 Hz
4 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
7 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Manual override
Nil Non-locking type
M
Locking type
(Tool required)
Thread type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
Valve option
Nil Standard
E
Continuous-
duty type
V For vacuum
(R)3
(A)2
1(P)
Surge voltage suppressor
S: With surge voltage suppressor
Electrical
entry

Mounting bracket
Thread type
How to Order Valves (For Manifold)
00VO315
Exhaust port type of manifold
The entry is the same as that
of the standard model.
Base
Base
Base
Base
Base
Base
∗1  �For more than 6 stations, supply air to both sides of the P port. The common exhaust type should
exhaust from both of the R ports.
∗  �The mounting bracket can change the P and R ports (only the P port for the individual exhaust
type) to 3/8".The common exhaust type needs a specific base.
m: Thread type (Refer to “How to Order.”)
Manifold type B mount
Max. number of stations 20 stations∗1
Applicable solenoid valve VO315m-00mmm
Description Part no. Qty
O-ring KA00087(P8) 4
Round head combination screw DXT010-66-2 2
Description Part no. Note
Mounting bracket
assembly
DXT010-37-4mA Common exhaust
DXT010-37-3mA Individual exhaust
Blanking plate
(O-ring, With screw)
DXT010-36-2A
Common exhaust
Individual exhaust
Valve model
Flow rate characteristics
Weight
1 → 2 (P → A) 2 → 3 (A → R) 3 → 2 (R → A) 2 → 1 (A → P)
C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv Grommet
VO315
1.4 0.12 0.33 1.2 0.18 0.29 1.5 0.16 0.35 1.2 0.13 0.28
0.39 kg
VO315V (Vacuum spec. type)
VO315E
(Continuous-duty type)
0.40 kg (For AC)
0.39 kg (For DC)
Nil Common exhaust
1 Individual exhaust
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
0 Without mounting bracket
A With mounting bracket
02 2 stations… …
20 20 stations
Symbol P A R
0 Side Side Side
1 Side Bottom Side
1 Common exhaust
2 Individual exhaust
Exhaust port type
Port location/Port size Port direction
P A R P A R
Common Side Side/Bottom Side
Individual Side Side/Bottom Side
1 81 41 4(3 8)
1 4(3 8) 1 4 1 4(3 8)
∗  �Leave blank regardless of
the manifold exhaust port